## Received Jun 14, 2024 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-240528

Tariff No	18			_	5	Revised Page No.	2
Company Na Registered T			sula Sanitation Servi	ce, Inc. G-011			
t t i	All pages coariff and/or he same as, ndicates an Page Number Citle Page 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	ontained in this ta any supplements	CHECK striff are listed below to the tariff listed of this person of the same date o	in consecutive n this page hav	e issue dates	that are	
	12 13 14 14-B 14-B 14-C 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	1 1 1 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 1 3 3 1	37 38 39 40 41 42 43	1 2 1 2 2 2 1			
			Supplemer	ts in Effect			
Issued by:	Brian Va	andenburg					
Issue date:	June 1	4, 2024		Ef	fective Date	August 1	, 2024
			(For Office	rial Use Only)			
Docket No.	ГG		_ Date:	В	y:		

Tariff No.	18						3	Re	vised Page No.	22
Company Name/Perm	nit Number: Peninsula S	- Sanitation Serv	ice In	c G-011				_	Ü	
Registered Trade Nan		amtation Serv	icc, iii	c. G-011						
-		Item 10	0 - Re	sidential So	ervice - Moi	thly Rates (	Continued on r	next page)		
Rates in this item app	ly:									
	To solid waste collection includes single family coccupant of each reside.  When required by a local content of the content of	dwellings, duplential unit, and	lexes, or	apartments,	mobile hom	es, condomi	niums, etc., whe	re service is bi	illed directly to the	nust be provided
	for single-family dwelli	ngs and single							•	
Rates below apply in	the following service are	ea:								
Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle	Yardwaste			Monthly		
Units or Type	of	Service		Service	Service			Container		
of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate	Rate			Rental (C)		
60 Gallon	WG	\$31.64						1		
60 Gallon	MG	\$17.70	` /					1	<del>                                     </del>	
90 Gallon	WG	\$40.13	(A)						<del>                                     </del>	
1 Bag	Note 4	\$8.70	(A)					+	+	-
1 Dag	Note 4	\$6.70	(A)							
65 Gallon Bear Cart	WG	\$31.64	(A)					\$7.80	,	
95 Gallon Bear Cart	WG	\$40.13						\$8.10		
65 Gallon Bear Cart	MG	\$17.70						\$7.80		
Frequency of Service Codes	s: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOW			-	-		ecycling			
		EOWR=Every O	ther We	ek Recycling; N	MR=Monthly R	ecycling				
N . 1 D /	1 1 1 1 1 1				,					
	rules related to recycling rules related to yardwast									
•	the recycling rates show									
	chases a 30 gallon bag,						vice.			
	ill be charged if a cart is									
Charge will be reverse	ed if container is subseq	uently retrieve	d with	in 30 days a	fter charge	is applied.				
Note 6: As a benefit to	o employees, the Compa	ny will provid	e free	service to e	mployees. 7	his service i	s defined			
as a maximum of 96-g	gallon cart serviced weel	kly.								
Issued by:	Brian Vandenburg									
Issue date:	June 14, 2024						Effective l	Date:	August 1, 2	2024
issue uate.	June 17, 2024			(For	Official Use	Only)	Elicule	Dall.	August 1, 2	-U-T
Docket No. TG		Date:			By: _					

Tariff No.	18	_			3	Revised Page No.	23
Company Name/I Registered Trade	Permit Number: Penins Name: Nor		e, Inc. G-011				
		<u> Item 100 - R</u>	tesidential Servic	e - Monthly Rates	(Continued on	next page)	
Note 5:	Customers will be cha filled cans. No credit					r trip. No credit will be gi	ven for partially
Note 6:		s required to move an	automated cart or		-	e to circumstances outside t ach the truck. The charge	
Note 7:	The charge for an occ	asional extra residentia	al bag, can, unit, t	oter, mini-can, or m	icro-mini-can o	n a regular pick-up is:	
			Ra	ite per receptacle	1		
		Type of rece	otacle	per pick-up			
		32-gallon can or uni	t				
		Mini-can					
		Micro-minican					
		60 gallon toter		3.51 (A)	_		
		90 gallon toter		3.93 (A)	1		
		Bag *	\$7	7.50 (A)	_		
					4		
	*The company will as placed beside the cart		receptacle exceed	s the limits stated in	item 20, or the	re are additional units/bags	
Note 8:	Accessorial charges a	eegeegd (lide unlockin	a unlatchina etc	)			
11016 6.	Unlocking or unlatchi		g, amateming, etc	\$3.90	nei	coccurrence	
	Gate opening	6		\$3.90	_	roccurrence	
Note 9:	Special Pickups - serv	vice requested by custo	omer on other thar		•		
	60-gallon toter			\$16.26	(A)		
	90-gallon toter			\$19.50			
	yo ganon totel			Ψ12.E0	()		
Note 10:	Customer requested e	xchange or delivery of	clean toter.		\$19.81		
Issued by:	Brian Vandenburg						
Issue date:	June 14, 2024		(For Official	Usa Only)	Effective Date	: August 1, 202	4
			(For Official	Ose Omy)			
Docket No. TG		_ Date:	By: _				

Tariff No. 18			3	Revised Page No.	28
Company Name/Permit N Registered Trade Name:	Tumber: Peninsula Sanitation Service  None	e, Inc. G-011			
		Item 120 - Drums			
	Type of Serv	rico Do	ate Per Drum, Per Pick	r-un	
	Regular Route Service	Acc Ka	ite i ei Dium, i ei i ice	ι-up	
	Special Pick-up				
	Item 130 - Litte	er Receptacles and Litter T	Coters - Commercial		
Service Area:	Customer-owned Receptac	Data Dar D	eceptacle, Per Pick-up		
	Size or Type:	Nate Pel N	eceptacie, i et riek-up		
	Size or Type:				
	Company-owned Receptac	ele: Rate Per R	eceptacle, Per Pick-up	1	
	Size or Type:	Tune 1 of 1	seeptaere, refrience		
	Size or Type:				
		m 150 - Loose and Bulky M	<u> Iaterial</u>		
	in Item 160 apply.		<u>faterial</u>	l Cor	rry Charge
	in Item 160 apply. wing rates apply:	m 150 - Loose and Bulky M  Additional cubic yards			ry Charge
	in Item 160 apply.	Additional cubic	Material  Minimum Cha Per Pick-u	arge Per ea	•
Regular Route: The follo	wing rates apply:  1 to 4 cubic yards	Additional cubic yards	Minimum Cha	arge Per ea	ich 5 ft. over
Regular Route: The followards and a second s	wing rates apply:  1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	Additional cubic yards Rate per yard	Minimum Cha Per Pick-u	arge Per ea	ich 5 ft. over
Regular Route: The followards  Bulky Materials  Loose material  (customer load)	wing rates apply:  1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	Additional cubic yards Rate per yard	Minimum Cha Per Pick-u	arge Per ea	ich 5 ft. over
Regular Route: The followards  Bulky Materials  Loose material  (customer load)  Loose material	in Item 160 apply.  wing rates apply:  1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard  \$31.65 (A)	Additional cubic yards Rate per yard \$31.65 (A)	Minimum Cha Per Pick-u \$31.65 (A)	arge Per ea	ich 5 ft. over
	wing rates apply:  1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	Additional cubic yards Rate per yard	Minimum Cha Per Pick-u	arge Per ea	ich 5 ft. d
Regular Route: The follow Bulky Materials Loose material (customer load) Loose material (company load)  Note 1: Additional dis	s in Item 160 apply.  wing rates apply:  1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard  \$31.65 (A)  \$10.02 (A)	Additional cubic yards Rate per yard \$31.65 (A)	Minimum Cha Per Pick-u \$31.65 (A) \$10.02 (A)	p Per ea	ich 5 ft. over
Regular Route: The follow Bulky Materials Loose material (customer load) Loose material (company load)	s in Item 160 apply.  wing rates apply:  1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard  \$31.65 (A)  \$10.02 (A)	Additional cubic yards Rate per yard \$31.65 (A)	Minimum Cha Per Pick-u \$31.65 (A) \$10.02 (A)	p Per ea	ich 5 ft. over
Regular Route: The follow Bulky Materials Loose material (customer load) Loose material (company load)  Note 1: Additional dis	sin Item 160 apply.  wing rates apply:  1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard  \$31.65 (A)  \$10.02 (A)  sposal charges apply for appliances compared to the second state of	Additional cubic yards Rate per yard \$31.65 (A) \$10.02 (A) containing freon. See change	Minimum Charles Per Pick-u \$31.65 (A) \$10.02 (A) es listed in Item 230. (N	p Per ea	ach 5 ft. over 8 feet
Bulky Materials Loose material (customer load) Loose material (company load)  Note 1: Additional dis	sin Item 160 apply.  wing rates apply:  1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard  \$31.65 (A)  \$10.02 (A)  sposal charges apply for appliances compared to the second state of	Additional cubic yards Rate per yard \$31.65 (A)	Minimum Charles Per Pick-u \$31.65 (A) \$10.02 (A) es listed in Item 230. (N	arge Per ea	ach 5 ft. over 8 feet
Bulky Materials Loose material (customer load) Loose material (company load)  Note 1: Additional dis  Issued by: Brian Vanden	sin Item 160 apply.  wing rates apply:  1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard  \$31.65 (A)  \$10.02 (A)  sposal charges apply for appliances compared to the second state of	Additional cubic yards Rate per yard \$31.65 (A) \$10.02 (A) containing freon. See chang	Minimum Chaper Pick-u \$31.65 (A) \$10.02 (A) es listed in Item 230. (N	arge Per ea	ach 5 ft. over 8 feet

Company Name/Permit Number: Peninsula Sanitation Service, Inc. G-011 Registered Trade Name:  None    Item 207 - Excess Weight - Rejection of Load, Charges to Transport						
Item 207 - Excess Weight - Rejection of Load, Charges to Transport	Tariff No. 18	<u> </u>		3	Revised Page No.	32
The company reserves the right to reject pick-up of any container, stationary packer, or drop box which, upon reasonable inspection:  (1) Appears to be overloaded. (2) Would cause applicable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded; (3) Would cause the company to violate load limitations or result in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or (4) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity.  For the purposes of this tanff, the following maximum weights apply:  Type/Size of Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)  20 Yd Drop Box Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)  20 Yd Drop Box Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)  20 Yd Drop Box Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)  20 Yd Packer Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)  20 Yd Packer Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)  20 Yd Packer Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)  300 Gallon Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)  50 Gallon Allowance per Receptacle (in			ce, Inc. G-011			
(1) Appears to be overloaded. (2) Would cause applicable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded; (3) Would cause the company to violate load limitations or result in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or (4) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity.  For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds) 20 Yd Drop Box 18,000 20 Yd Drop Box 18,000 20 Yd Packer 16,000 24 Yd Packer 16,000 24 Yd Packer 16,000  Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fine, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge Go Gallon \$7.20 (A)Per can or unit 300 Gallon \$10.02 (A)Per can or unit 300 Gallon overweight \$3.09.20 (A)Per can or unit 300 Gallon overfilled \$5.00.20 (A)Per can or unit 300 Gallon overweight \$5.00.20 (A)Per can or unit 300 Gallon overfilled \$5.00.20 (A)Per can or unit 300 Gallon overfilled \$5.00.20 (A)Per can or unit 300		Item 207 - Excess	Weight - Rejection of	of Load, Charges to Trans	<u>sport</u>	
(2) Would cause applicable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded; (3) Would cause the company to violate load limitations or result in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or (4) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity.  For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds) 20 Yd Drop Box 18,000 20 Yd Drop Box 18,000 20 Yd Packer 16,000 24 Yd Packer 16,000 24 Yd Packer 16,000 26 Gallon 300 Lbs  Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fine, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fine, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fine, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked for Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked for Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked for Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked for Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked for Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked for Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked for Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart exceeds the limits st	The company reserves the right	to reject pick-up of any conta	ainer, stationary packe	r, or drop box which, upon	reasonable inspectio	n:
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds)  20 Yd Drop Box 18,000 20 Yd Packer 16,000 24 Yd Packer 16,000 24 Yd Packer 16,000 26 Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, 150 Lbs  27 Yd Packer 16,000 28 Yd Packer 16,000 29 Yd Packer 16,000 29 Yd Packer 16,000 20 Yd Packer 16,000 20 Yd Packer 16,000 20 Yd Packer 16,000 20 Yd Packer 16,000 21 Yd Packer 16,000 22 Yd Packer 16,000 24 Yd Packer 16,000 25 Yd Packer 16,000 26 Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked for lime, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart 16,000  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart 16,000  Total Packer 16,000  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart 26,000 Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart 30,000 Contain	(2) Would cause app (3) Would cause the (4) Would negatively	olicable vehicle load limitatio company to violate load limi y impact or otherwise damag	itations or result in un e road surface integrit		/or	
Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart   Receptacle (in pounds)   Source   Toter, or Cart   Receptacle (in pounds)				m (a)		
Toter, or Cart   Receptacle (in pounds)		_				=
20 Yd Drop Box		-				-
20 Yd Packer 16,000 24 Yd Packer 16,000  Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked f line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge  GO Gallon  \$ 7.20 (A)Per can or unit 90 Gallon  \$ 7.20 (A)Per can or unit 90 Gallon  \$ 7.20 (A)Per can or unit 90 Gallon 0 \$ 10.02 (A)Per can or unit 90 Gallon 0 \$ 10.02 (A)Per can or unit 300 Gallon overweight 0 \$ 10.02 (A)Per can or unit 300 Gallon overweight 0 \$ 39.20 (A)Per can or unit 300 Gallon overweight 0 \$ 30.00 (A)Per pickup 20 Yd  \$ 243.73 Per box 30 Yd  \$ 288.08 Per box  Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issued ate: June 14, 2024  Effective Date: August 1, 200		Receptacie (iii pour			Cart r	
300 Gallon 300 Lbs  300 Gallon 300 Lbs  300 Gallon 300 Lbs  300 Lbs  300 Gallon 300 Lbs  300 Lbs  300 Gallon 300 Lbs  300 Gallon 300 Lbs  300 Lbs  300 Gallon 300 Chapper  400 Gallon 500 Charge  4						
20 Yd Packer 16,000  24 Yd Packer 16,000  Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked filine, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge 60 Gallon \$ 7.20 (A)Per can or unit 90 Gallon \$ 7.20 (A)Per can or unit 100 Gallon \$ 10.02 (A)Per can or unit 100 Gallon overfilled \$ 10.02 (A)Per can or unit 100 Gallon overweight \$ 39.20 (A)Per pickup 100 Gallon overweight \$ 30 Yd \$ 288.08 Per box 100 Gallon overweight \$ 30 Yd \$ 288.08 Per box 100 Gallon overweight \$ 30 Yd \$ 288.08 Per box 100 Gallon overweight \$ 30 Yd \$ 288.08 Per box 100 Gallon overweight \$ 30 Yd \$ 288.08 Per box 100 Gallon overweight \$ 30 Yd \$ 288.08 Per box 100 Gallon overweight \$ 30 Yd \$ 288.08 Per box 100 Gallon overweight \$ 30 Yd \$ 288.08 Per box 100 Gallon overweight \$ 30 Yd \$ 288.08 Per box 100 Gallon overweight \$ 30 Yd \$ 288.08 Per box 100 Gallon overweight \$ 30 Yd \$ 288.08 Per box 100 Gallon overweight \$ 30 Yd \$ 288.08 Per box 100 Gallon overweight \$ 30 Yd \$ 288.08 Per box 100 Gallon overweight \$ 30 Yd \$ 288.08 Per box	20 Tu Diop Box		10,000			
Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked filine, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge  60 Gallon \$ 7.20 (A)Per can or unit 90 Gallon \$ 7.20 (A)Per can or unit 90 Gallon \$ 10.02 (A)Per can or unit 300 Gallon overweight \$ 10.02 (A)Per can or unit 300 Gallon overweight \$ 39.20 (A)Per can or unit 300 Gallon overweight \$ 39.20 (A)Per pickup 20 Yd \$ 243.73 Per box 30 Yd \$ 288.08 Per box  Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issued date: June 14, 2024  Effective Date: August 1, 200	20 Yd Packer		16.000	500 Ganon		200 200
Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked filine, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge  60 Gallon \$ 7.20 (A)Per can or unit 90 Gallon \$ 7.20 (A)Per can or unit 90 Gallon \$ 10.02 (A)Per can or unit 300 Gallon overweight \$ 10.02 (A)Per can or unit 300 Gallon overweight \$ 39.20 (A)Per can or unit 300 Gallon overweight \$ 39.20 (A)Per pickup 20 Yd \$ 243.73 Per box 30 Yd \$ 288.08 Per box  Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issued date: June 14, 2024  Effective Date: August 1, 200						
Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart   Charge   60 Gallon   \$ 7.20 (A)Per can or unit   90 Gallon   \$ 10.02 (A)Per can or unit   90 Gallon   \$ 10.02 (A)Per can or unit   300 Gallon overfilled   \$ 10.02 (A)Per can or unit   300 Gallon overweight   \$ 39.20 (A)Per can or unit   300 Gallon overweight   \$ 39.20 (A)Per pickup   20 Yd   \$ 243.73   Per box   30 Yd   \$ 288.08   Per box   \$ 30 Yd   \$ 30 Yd	line, or the top is unable to be cl	osed, but the company transp	ports the materials, the	following additional charg	ges will apply:	
Toter, or Cart   Charge   60 Gallon   \$ 7.20 (A)Per can or unit   90 Gallon   \$ 10.02 (A)Per can or unit   90 Gallon   \$ 10.02 (A)Per can or unit   300 Gallon   \$ 10.02 (A)Per can or unit   300 Gallon   \$ 10.02 (A)Per can or unit   300 Gallon overfilled   \$ 10.02 (A)Per can or unit   300 Gallon overweight   \$ 39.20 (A)Per pickup   20 Yd   \$ 243.73   Per box   30 Yd   \$ 288.08   Per box   \$ 30 Yd   \$ 30 Yd	Type/Size of			Type/Si	ze of	
Solution   \$ 7.20 (A)Per can or unit						
90 Gallon \$ 7.20 (A)Per can or unit  90 Gallon \$ 10.02 (A)Per can or unit 300 Gallon overfilled \$ 10.02 (A)Per can or unit 300 Gallon overweight \$ 39.20 (A)Per pickup 20 Yd \$ 243.73 Per box 30 Yd \$ 288.08 Per box  Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issued ate: June 14, 2024  Effective Date: August 1, 202						-
Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Solution State Stat						` '
300 Gallon overweight   \$ 39.20 (A)Per pickup   20 Yd   \$ 243.73   Per box   30 Yd   \$ 288.08   Per box	90 Gallon	\$ 7.20 (A)Per car	or unit		1 '	
20 Yd						
Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issued tate: June 14, 2024  Effective Date: August 1, 202						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issue date: June 14, 2024  Effective Date: August 1, 202						
Issue date: June 14, 2024 Effective Date: August 1, 202				50 Tu	Ψ 200	5.00 1 CI DOX
Issue date: June 14, 2024 Effective Date: August 1, 202						
Issue date: June 14, 2024 Effective Date: August 1, 202						
Issue date: June 14, 2024 Effective Date: August 1, 202						
	Issued by: Brian Vandenburg					
	Issue date: June 14, 2024		(For Official Us		ective Date:	August 1, 2024
Docket No. TG Date: By:	Docket No. TG-	Date:	By:			

Tariff No. 18	3	Revised Pa	age No.	34		
Company Name/Permit Number: Peninsula Sanitation Se	_	.50 1 101				
Registered Trade Name: None						
	Item 230 - Disposal Fees					
Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff s	pecifically refer to this item.					
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material		Fee for Disp	oosal		
Pacific Solid Waste Disposal, IncLong Beach, WA	Compacted MSW	\$140.96 (A)	per	ton		
Pacific Solid Waste Disposal, IncLong Beach, WA	Non Compacted MSW	\$140.96 (A)	per	ton		
Pacific Solid Waste Disposal, IncLong Beach, WA	Appliance with refrigerant	\$10.00	per	unit		
Pacific Solid Waste Disposal, IncLong Beach, WA	Wood Waste	\$83.20 (A)	per	ton		
Pacific Solid Waste Disposal, IncLong Beach, WA	Scrap Iron Ferrous Metal	\$34.00	per	ton		
Pacific Solid Waste Disposal, IncLong Beach, WA	Car Tires	\$4.00	per	tire		
Pacific Solid Waste Disposal, IncLong Beach, WA	Car Tire w/Rim	\$5.00	per	tire & rim		
Pacific Solid Waste Disposal, IncLong Beach, WA	Truck Tire	\$6.00	per	tire		
Pacific Solid Waste Disposal, IncLong Beach, WA	Truck Tire w/Rim	\$18.00	per	tire & rim		
Pacific Solid Waste Disposal, IncLong Beach, WA	Sorting Fee for Containminated/Mixed Load	\$100 Per Hour	r			
Devel Heighte Transfer City Developed WA	Commonted MCW	¢152.06 (A)		<b>.</b>		
Royal Heights Transfer Site - Raymond, WA	Compacted MSW	\$153.96 (A)	per	ton		
Royal Heights Transfer Site - Raymond, WA	Non Compacted MSW	\$153.96 (A)	per	ton		
Royal Heights Transfer Site - Raymond, WA	Appliance with refrigerant	\$30.00	per	unit		
Royal Heights Transfer Site - Raymond, WA	Tires	\$5.00	per	tire		
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include char each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as ne		dities (tires, appliand	ces, asbestos, et	tc.) or special conditions at		
Issued by: Brian Vandenburg						
Issue date: June 14, 2024		Effective Date:	August 1, 202	.4		
(For Official Use Only)						
Docket No. TG Date:	By:					

(For Official Use Only)	Tariff No.	18										_	3	_		Revise	d Page	e No.		35	_
Non-compacted Material (Company-owned Container)   Rates stated per container, per pick-up			Sanitation Se	ervice, Inc	c. G-011																
Non-comparted Material Company-owned Container				It	em 240 - (	Conta	iner Ser	vice - D	umped i	in Comp	anv's Ve	hicl	e								
Service Area:   Territory described in Certificate G-011   Size or Type of Container				<u></u>	· · · · · ·		on-compa	acted Ma	terial (C	Company	owned (	Cont									
Size of Type of Container							Ra	tes stated	l per co	ntainer, p	er pick-u	up									
Permanent Service   300 Gallon   60 Gallon   90 Gallon   Can   Bear Can   Yd	Service Area	:	Territo	ry descri	bed in Cer	rtifica	ate G-01	1			~.										
Permanent Service					I			1			Size	e or	Type of Cor	itainer	T						
Permanent Service													(5 C 1 D			N5 G 1					
Monthly Rent (if applicable)   S   96.3   S   12.01   S   13.21   S   7.80   S   8.10   First Pick-up   S   38.25   (A)   S   10.61   (A)   S   12.35   (A)   S   11.39   (A)   S   12.83   (A)   Each Additional Pick-up   S   38.25   (A)   S   10.61   (A)   S   12.35   (A)   S   11.39   (A)   S   12.83   (A)   S   Special Pick-up   S   46.70   (A)   S   16.73   (A)   S   19.30   (A)   S   17.75   (A)   S   20.23   (A)   Temporary Service   Temporary Service   S   46.70   (A)   S   15.75   (A)   S   17.75   (A)   S   20.23   (A)   Temporary Service   S   46.70   (A)   S   17.75   (A)   S   20.23   (A)   Temporary Service   S   46.70   (A)   S   47.75	Permanent Se	ervice	30	0 Gallon		60	Gallon		90	Gallon		ď						Yd		Yd	
Each Additional Pick-up	Monthly R	ent (if applicable)	\$	19.63		\$	12.01		\$	13.21			\$ 7.80		\$	8.10					
Special Pick-up						_			_			_			_						
Temporary Service Initial Delivery and respot S 45.25 Pick-up Rate S 38.25 (A) Rent Per Calendar Day S 1.51 Lost Containers* S 500.00 S 75.00 Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every week pick-up, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pick-up and each additional pick-up must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the "Customers with less than weekly pickup service  Note 3: Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Unlocking or unlatching Gate opening S 6.48 Per pickup Gate appening S 6.48						-		` /	_			_	+		_						
Prick-up Rate			φ	40.70	(A)	φ	10.73	(A)	φ	19.50	(A)	- 1	\$ 17.93	(A)	φ	20.23	(A)	1	II.		1
Rent Per Calendar Day \$ 1.51																					
Rent Per Month			7		(A)							_									
Lost Containers*    S 500.00   S 75.00   S 75.00   S 75.00   S 75.00												_			-						
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every week pick-up, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pick-up and each additional pick-up must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the *Customers with less than weekly pickup service  Note 3: Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Unlocking or unlatching \$ 6.48 per pickup Gate opening \$ 6.48 per pickup  Note 4: Special Pickups - service requested by customer on other than normal scheduled pick-up day.  300-gallon toter \$ 16.73 (A) 90-gallon toter \$ 16.73 (A) 90-gallon toter \$ 19.50 (A) 65 gal bear can \$ 17.95 (A) 95 gal bear can \$ 17.95 (A) 95 gal bear can \$ 20.23 (A)  Note 5: See Item 207 for additional charges for overfilled or overweight receptacles. Occasional extra units shall be charged at \$7.63 per unit. (A)  *Lost container charge will apply if the hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 30-days after charge is applied.  Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issue date: June 14, 2024  **Effective Date: Au  **For Official Use Only**)	KCIII I CI IV	ionui	Ψ	73.23																	
charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pick-up and each additional pick-up must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the *Customers with less than weekly pickup service  Note 3: Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Unlocking or unlatching \$ 6.48 per pickup Gate opening \$ 6.48 per pickup  Note 4: Special Pickups - service requested by customer on other than normal scheduled pick-up day.  300-gallon toter \$ 46.70 (A) 60-gallon toter \$ 16.73 (A) 90-gallon toter \$ 19.50 (A) 65 gal bear can \$ 17.95 (A) 95 gal bear can \$ 20.23 (A)  Note 5: See Item 207 for additional charges for overfilled or overweight receptacles. Occasional extra units shall be charged at \$7.63 per unit. (A)  *Lost container charge will apply if the hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 30-days after charge is applied.  Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issue date: June 14, 2024  Feffective Date: Au  (For Official Use Only)	Lost Conta	iners*	\$	500.00		\$	75.00		\$	75.00			\$ 75.00		\$	75.00					
Note 3: Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Unlocking or unlatching Gate opening S 6.48 per pickup  Note 4: Special Pickups - service requested by customer on other than normal scheduled pick-up day.  300-gallon toter S 46.70 (A) 60-gallon toter S 16.73 (A) 90-gallon toter S 19.50 (A) 65 gal bear can S 17.95 (A) 95 gal bear can S 20.23 (A)  Note 5: See Item 207 for additional charges for overfilled or overweight receptacles. Occasional extra units shall be charged at \$7.63 per unit. (A)  * Lost container charge will apply if the hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 30-days after charge is applied.  Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issue date: June 14, 2024  Effective Date: Auge (For Official Use Only)	Note 2:				ie first pici	k-up a	and each	addition	аі ріск-	up must i	oe tne sa	me.	If rent is no	snow	n, 1t 1	is to be ir	iciudeo	a in the rai	e for the first pice	c-up.	
Unlocking or unlatching Gate opening S 6.48 per pickup  Special Pickups - service requested by customer on other than normal scheduled pick-up day.  300-gallon toter S 46.70 (A) 60-gallon toter S 16.73 (A) 90-gallon toter S 19.50 (A) 65 gal bear can S 17.95 (A) 95 gal bear can S 20.23 (A)  Note 5: See Item 207 for additional charges for overfilled or overweight receptacles. Occasional extra units shall be charged at \$7.63 per unit. (A)  * Lost container charge will apply if the hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 30-days after charge is applied.  Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issue date: June 14, 2024  Effective Date: Auger of the story of		Customers with less than w	сскіў ріскир	) SCI VICC																	
Gate opening \$ 6.48 per pickup  Note 4: Special Pickups - service requested by customer on other than normal scheduled pick-up day.  300-gallon toter \$ 46.70 (A) 60-gallon toter \$ 16.73 (A) 90-gallon toter \$ 19.50 (A) 65 gal bear can \$ 17.95 (A) 95 gal bear can \$ 20.23 (A)  Note 5: See Item 207 for additional charges for overfilled or overweight receptacles. Occasional extra units shall be charged at \$7.63 per unit. (A)  * Lost container charge will apply if the hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 30-days after charge is applied.  Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issue date: June 14, 2024  Effective Date: Aug	Note 3:	•	(lids, unlock	king, unla	atching, etc		5.40														
Note 4: Special Pickups - service requested by customer on other than normal scheduled pick-up day.  300-gallon toter \$ 46.70 (A) 60-gallon toter \$ 16.73 (A) 90-gallon toter \$ 19.50 (A) 65 gal bear can \$ 17.95 (A) 95 gal bear can \$ 20.23 (A)  Note 5: See Item 207 for additional charges for overfilled or overweight receptacles. Occasional extra units shall be charged at \$7.63 per unit. (A)  * Lost container charge will apply if the hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 30-days after charge is applied.  Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issue date: June 14, 2024																					
300-gallon toter \$ 46.70 (A) 60-gallon toter \$ 16.73 (A) 90-gallon toter \$ 19.50 (A) 65 gal bear can \$ 17.95 (A) 95 gal bear can \$ 20.23 (A)  Note 5: See Item 207 for additional charges for overfilled or overweight receptacles. Occasional extra units shall be charged at \$7.63 per unit. (A)  * Lost container charge will apply if the hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 30-days after charge is applied.  Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issue date: June 14, 2024  Effective Date: Aug		. •							-	_											
60-gallon toter \$ 16.73 (A) 90-gallon toter \$ 19.50 (A) 65 gal bear can \$ 17.95 (A) 95 gal bear can \$ 20.23 (A)  Note 5: See Item 207 for additional charges for overfilled or overweight receptacles. Occasional extra units shall be charged at \$7.63 per unit. (A)  * Lost container charge will apply if the hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 30-days after charge is applied.  Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issue date: June 14, 2024  Effective Date: August 16.73 (A)  (For Official Use Only)	Note 4:	Special Pickups - service requ	uested by cu	stomer o	n other tha	n nor	mal sche	duled pi	ck-up da	ay.											
90-gallon toter \$ 19.50 (A) 65 gal bear can \$ 17.95 (A) 95 gal bear can \$ 20.23 (A)  Note 5: See Item 207 for additional charges for overfilled or overweight receptacles. Occasional extra units shall be charged at \$7.63 per unit. (A)  * Lost container charge will apply if the hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 30-days after charge is applied.  Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issue date: June 14, 2024  Effective Date: Auge (For Official Use Only)		300-gallon toter				\$	46.70	(A)													
65 gal bear can \$ 17.95 (A) 95 gal bear can \$ 20.23 (A)  Note 5: See Item 207 for additional charges for overfilled or overweight receptacles. Occasional extra units shall be charged at \$7.63 per unit. (A)  * Lost container charge will apply if the hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 30-days after charge is applied.  Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issue date: June 14, 2024  Effective Date: Auge (For Official Use Only)																					
95 gal bear can \$ 20.23 (A)  Note 5: See Item 207 for additional charges for overfilled or overweight receptacles. Occasional extra units shall be charged at \$7.63 per unit. (A)  * Lost container charge will apply if the hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 30-days after charge is applied.  Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issue date: June 14, 2024  Effective Date: August 14, 2024  (For Official Use Only)		•																			
* Lost container charge will apply if the hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 30-days after charge is applied.  Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issue date: June 14, 2024 Effective Date: Au  (For Official Use Only)		•																			
will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 30-days after charge is applied.  Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issue date: June 14, 2024 Effective Date: Aug.  (For Official Use Only)	Note 5:	See Item 207 for additional cl	harges for ov	verfilled o	or overweig	ght re	ceptacle	s. Occas	ional ex	tra units	shall be o	char	ged at \$7.63	per un	it. (A	١)					
Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issue date: June 14, 2024 Effective Date: Aug  (For Official Use Only)	* Lost contain	ner charge will apply if the haule	er is unable t	to retriev	e a contain	er fro	om a stop	ped cust	omer. (	Charge											
Issue date: June 14, 2024 Effective Date: Au  (For Official Use Only)	will be reverse	ed if container is subsequently r	retrieved wit	hin 30-da	ays after ch	narge	is applie	d.													
(For Official Use Only)	Issued by:	Brian Vandenburg																			
	Issue date:	June 14, 2024													Eff	ective Da	ite:		August 1, 202	24	
								(For	r Officia	ıl Use On	ly)										
Docket No. TG Date: By:	Docket No. T	G Da	nte:		By:	:															
·																					